FAA DMA ADO

u:s. Departme.nt Airports Division Dakota-Minnesota Airports
of Transportation . A X
Federal Aviation Great Lakes Region District Office

‘ . . Minnesota, North Dakota, South Dakota 6020 28th Ave S, Ste 102
Administration

Minneapolis, MN 55450-2700
February 20, 2023

Mr. Matt Wegwerth

City Engineer

420 N Pokegama Ave
Grand Rapids, MN 55744

Dear Mr. Wegwerth:
Grand Rapids/Itasca County Airport
City of Grand Rapids
AIP Grant No 3-27-0037-022-2019
DUNS No 080240526
UEI FYCKJLVMF3J6
Letter Amendment (Amendment No.1)

This is in response to your letter dated December 28, 2022, requesting an amendment to the Grant
Agreement for the subject AIP project to: (1) revise the project description, and (2) increase the maximum
obligation of the United States as set forth in the Grant Agreement accepted by the Sponsor, on August
14, 2019 as amended on February 6, 2023. This letter, together with your letter, effects the amendment, as
requested, and commits the Federal Aviation Administration, acting for and on behalf of the United States
of America, to delete the project description, as shown in the above referenced Grant Agreement, and to
substitute the following project description:

Acquire Snow Removal Equipment

Furthermore, this letter commits the Federal Aviation Administration, acting for and on behalf of the
United States of America, to increase the maximum obligation of the United States by $6,164 from
$202,064 to $208,228 to cover the Federal share of the total actual eligible and allowable project costs.

Under the terms of the Grant Agreement, this document is incorporated into and constitutes Amendment
No. 1 to the above referenced Grant Agreement. All other terms and conditions of the Grant Agreement
remain in full force and effect.

Sincerely,

6@‘@ (A bae_- ]ﬂm@{

E. Lindsay Butler-Terry

Manager



